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STATE OF MINNESOTA 

LAND OF QUALITY FOODS 

OFFICE OF THE COMMISSIONER NOTICE OF FEDERAL USER FEES 

DEPARTMENT OF AGRICULTURE 
90 W. PLATO BOULEVARD 

SAINT PAUL, MN. 55107 

Telephone: (612) 297-2200 

The Minnesota Department of Agriculture, being a delegated and designated agency to 
perform official grain inspection and weighing services under the United States Grain 
Standards Act, hereby, in accordance with that act, establishes the following fees to 
recover the supervision costs assessed by the Federal Grain Inspection Service. 
These fees are assessed in accordance with those fees published by the Federal Grain 
Inspection Service and apply only to grains as cited in the United States Grain Stan
dards Grain Act. These fees are separate from the fees established by the Minnesota 
Department of Agriculture for inspection, sampling, and weighing services, and are 
subject to adjustments as prescribed in future publications of the Federal Register. 

FEDERAL INSPECTION CHARGES: 

Inspection, Sampling, and Laboratory Services 
Hopper Car (Per Inspection) 
Boxcar (Per Inspection) 

*Truck or Trailer (Per Inspection) 
Submitted Sample (Per Inspection) 
Barge (Per Inspection) 
Ship (Per Ship) 
All Other Lots (Per Inspection) 
Reinspection (Per Inspection) 

*Factor Determination (Maximum of 2 Per Inspection) 
*Factor Determination (More Than 2 Per Inspection) 
Protein rest, (Submitted or Official) Wheat Only 

*Protein Reinspection 

Weighing Services (Class X) 
Boxcar or Hopper Car (Per Carrier) 
Truck or Trailer (Per Carrier) 
Barge (Per Carrier) 
Ship (Per Carrier) 

*All Other Lots (Per Lot or Part Lot) 

Stowage Examinations 
Ship (Per Stowage Certificate) 
Other Carriers (Per Stowage Certificate) 

$ 2.60 
2.40 

.75 

.75 
15.75 

125.00 
.75 
.75 
.45 

Full-Carrier Grade Fee 
.25 
.25 

1.25 
.50 

11.30 
137.90 

.50 

7.60 
.45 

; *Adjusted as prescribed in the Federal Register dated December 2, 1982. 

DATED: 
Jim Nichols 

mmissioner of AQriculture
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STATE OF MINNESOTA 
DEPARTMENT OF ADMINISTRATION 
REORGANIZATION ORDER NO. 123 

Pursuant to Minnesota Statutes, 1982, Section 16.125, the 
following reorganization order is made with the prior approval 
of the Governor. 

In order to improve efficiency and avoid duplication of ef
fort in the operation of state governmentc .d;he Business Develop
ment Division and three administrative positions of the Depart
ment of Energy, Planning and Development with all their powers, 
authorities, functions, and funding are transferred to the Depart
ment of Commerce. 

The following positions and incumbents, with all accrued 
benefits and at their current salary levels are transferred from 
the Department of Energy, Planning and Development to the Depart
ment of Commerce. The legislative complement of the Department 
of Energy, Planning and Development is decreased by 25 positions 
and the legislative complement of the Department of Commerce is 
increased by 25 positions. 

POSITION NO. 

030370 

133830 
133850 

030360 
030420 
173150 
173400 

146840 
159320 
030280 
057090 
030470 
030430 

030310 
030160 
030300 
030220 
030260 
030440 
030190 
030080 
030332 

CLASSIFICATION 

Assistant Commissioner 

Director, Development Resources 
Clerk Typist 4 

Business Development Director 
Administrative Secretary 
Loan & Contract Officer 
Loan & Contract Officer 

Business License & Info. Director 
Small Business Assist. Coord. 
International Trade Rep. 
Business Licensing Coord. 
Business Licensing Coord. 
Clerk Steno 4 

Business Service Program Mgr. 
Nat. Ind. Devel. Field Rep. 
Industrial Devel. Field Rep. 
Industrial Devel. Field Rep. 
Industrial Economist 
Loan & Contract Officer 
Loan & Contract Officer 
Executive I 
Administrative Secretary 

INCUMBENT 

Wes Cochrane 

Dana Young 
Linda Koerner 

Jean Laubach 
Darlene Christenson 
Robert Heck 
Ed Zimmerman 

Charles Schaffer 
Dolores Kauth 
Edward Holm 
Madeline Harris 
Vacant 
Denise Garcia 

Michael Mulrooney 
Delmar Redetzke 
Robert Stern 
James Lushine 
Vacant 
Al Madsen 
Charlotte Rice 
Marlys Miller 
Gloria Henck 
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