

OFFICE OF THE COMMISSIONER

STATE OF MINNESOTA

DEPARTMENT OF AGRICULTURE 90 W. PLATO BOULEVARD

> SAINT PAUL, MN. 55107 Telephone: (612) 297-2200

LAND OF QUALITY FOODS

NOTICE OF FEDERAL USER FEES

The Minnesota Department of Agriculture, being a delegated and designated agency to perform official grain inspection and weighing services under the United States Grain Standards Act, hereby, in accordance with that act, establishes the following fees to recover the supervision costs assessed by the Federal Grain Inspection Service. These fees are assessed in accordance with those fees published by the Federal Grain Inspection Service and apply only to grains as cited in the United States Grain Standards Grain Act. These fees are separate from the fees established by the Minnesota Department of Agriculture for inspection, sampling, and weighing services, and are subject to adjustments as prescribed in future publications of the Federal Register.

FEDERAL INSPECTION CHARGES:

<pre>Inspection, Sampling, and Laboratory Services Hopper Car (Per Inspection) Boxcar (Per Inspection) *Truck or Trailer (Per Inspection) Submitted Sample (Per Inspection) Barge (Per Inspection) Ship (Per Ship) All Other Lots (Per Inspection) Reinspection (Per Inspection) *Factor Determination (Maximum of 2 Per Inspection) *Factor Determination (More Than 2 Per Inspection) Protein Test, (Submitted or Official) Wheat Only *Protein Reinspection</pre>	\$ 2.60 2.40 .75 .75 15.75 125.00 .75 .75 .45 Full-Carrier Grade Fee .25 .25
Weighing Services (Class X) Boxcar or Hopper Car (Per Carrier) Truck or Trailer (Per Carrier) Barge (Per Carrier) Ship (Per Carrier) *All Other Lots (Per Lot or Part Lot) Stowage Examinations	1.25 .50 11.30 137.90 .50
Stowage Examinations Ship (Per Stowage Certificate) Other Carriers (Per Stowage Certificate)	7.60 .45

*Adjusted as prescribed in the Federal Register dated December 2, 1982.

DATED:	1-26-83

Commissioner

fleen

ENJOY T

APPROVED:

Jim Nichols

mmissioner of Agriculture DEPARTMENT OF STATE FILED MAR 11 1983

	L						· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	
нц	HIGH	QUALITY	AND INF	INITE	VARIETY	' OF	MINNESOTA FOODS	7
AN EQUAL OPPORTUNITY EMPLOYER					421			
			-					ſ.

344

STATE OF MINNESOTA DEPARTMENT OF ADMINISTRATION REORGANIZATION ORDER NO. <u>123</u>

Pursuant to Minnesota Statutes, 1982, Section 16.125, the following reorganization order is made with the prior approval of the Governor.

In order to improve efficiency and avoid duplication of effort in the operation of state government, the Business Development Division and three administrative positions of the Department of Energy, Planning and Development with all their powers, authorities, functions, and funding are transferred to the Department of Commerce.

The following positions and incumbents, with all accrued benefits and at their current salary levels are transferred from the Department of Energy, Planning and Development to the Department of Commerce. The legislative complement of the Department of Energy, Planning and Development is decreased by 25 positions and the legislative complement of the Department of Commerce is increased by 25 positions.

POSITION NO.	CLASSIFICATION	INCUMBENT
030370	Assistant Commissioner	Wes Cochrane
133830	Director, Development Resources	Dana Young
133850	Clerk Typist 4	Linda Koerner
030360	Business Development Director	Jean Laubach
030420	Administrative Secretary	Darlene Christenson
173150	Loan & Contract Officer	Robert Heck
173400	Loan & Contract Officer	Ed Zimmerman
146840	Business License & Info. Director	Charles Schaffer
159320	Small Business Assist. Coord.	Dolores Kauth
030280	International Trade Rep.	Edward Holm
057090	Business Licensing Coord.	Madeline Harris
030470	Business Licensing Coord.	Vacant
030430	Clerk Steno 4	Denise Garcia
030310	Business Service Program Mgr.	Michael Mulrooney
030160	Nat. Ind. Devel. Field Rep.	Delmar Redetzke
030300	Industrial Devel. Field Rep.	Robert Stern
030220	Industrial Devel. Field Rep.	James Lushine
030260	Industrial Economist	Vacant
030440	Loan & Contract Officer	Al Madsen
030190	Loan & Contract Officer	Charlotte Rice
030080	Executive I	Marlys Miller
030332	Administrative Secretary	Gloria Henck